Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE | Ē: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--------------------------|----------------------------|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONV | /EYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Meir Bartal | | | 05/31/2009 | |
| Jan Boese | | 05/29/2009 | | |
| Assaf Govari | | | 05/31/2009 | |
| Matthias John | | | 06/02/2009 | |
| Assaf Preiss | | | 06/03/2009 | |
| Norbert Rahn | | | 06/02/2009 | |
| Street Address: | Wittelsbacherplatz 2 | | | |
| [r | | | | |
| Name: Street Address: | Siemens Aktiengesellschaft | | | |
| City: | Munich | | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | | | |
| Postal Code: | 80333 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Name: | Biosense Webster, Inc. | | | |
| Street Address: | 3333 Diamond Canyon Road | | | |
| City: | Diamond Bar | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 91765 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB | ERS Total: 1 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| | | 2518123 | | |
| | | | | |
| CORRESPONDEN | CE DATA | | | |
| Fax Number: | (407)73 | 5-6440 | | |
| | | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Phone: | 407-736 | -7581 | | |
| | | | PATENT | |

500879525

PATENT REEL: 022791 FRAME: 0191

| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | alice.mccorkle@siemens.com e: ELSA KELLER SIEMENS CORP - IP DEPT 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830 | |
|--|---|----------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM | MBER: | 2007P04610WOUS |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Ye Ren |
| Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif | | |

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Meir Bartal residing at:

Hashita 37 30900 Zichron Yaakov ISRAEL

Assaf Govari residing at: Vitzo 1 34400 Haifa ISRAEL

Assaf Preiss residing at: Yuvalim 30 17906 Shimshit Israel ISRAEL Dr. Jan Boese residing at: Moselstr. 10 90542 Eckental GERMANY

Dr. Matthias John residing at: Spittlertorgraben 39 90429 Nürnberg GERMANY

Norbert Rahn residing at: Breitenlohestr. 38 91301 Forchheim GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

| Siemens Aktiengesellschaft | Biosense Webster, Inc. |
|--|--|
| a German corporation | an American corporation |
| organized and existing under the laws of | organized and existing under the laws of |
| GERMANY | UNITED STATES OF AMERICA |
| having its (their) principal place of business | having its (their) principal place of business |
| in München; GERMANY | in Diamond Bar; UNITED STATES OF |
| | AMERICA |

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

IDNR: 4248 / D- 4348 / NG NG 3007

(Title:) Method and device for obtaining a volume data set of a mobile tissue or organ of a patient

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2007P04610WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2008/054076

PATENT REEL: 022791 FRAME: 0193 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date: <u>31 MAY</u> 2009 | .N2 |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Date. <u>OF WAL</u> COUL | Meir Bartal |
| Witnesses: Ann Monty | Witnesses: |
| (printed name: Avram Montag) | (printed name: Limor Agam) |
| 0 | 5 |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

| Date: | |
|-------|--|
|-------|--|

<u>See page 3</u> Dr. Jan Boese

Witnesses: _____

(printed name:

Witnesses: (printed name:

PATENT REEL: 022791 FRAME: 0194

2

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns the said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date: | Meir Bartal |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| Witnesses: | Witnesses: |
| (printed name:) | (printed name:) |
| | |
| Date: May 29, 2009 | Jan Boan |
| I. I. A. | Dr. Jan Boese |
| (printed name: Martin Ostermeier) | Witnesses: |
| (printed name: <u>Martin Vitermerer</u>) | (printed name: <u>Andreas Never</u>) |

PATENT REEL: 022791 FRAME: 0195

2

nee

| | 1.4 | 2007P04610WOUS |
|--|---|-------------------|
| Date: <u>31 MAY</u> 2009 Witnesses: <u>HELEN TZEK</u>) | Assaf Govari Witnesses: | \sum 2 EILIL |
| Date: Witnesses: (printed name:) | See page Dr. Matthias John Witnesses: (printed name: | |
| Date: Witnesses: (printed name:) | See page Assaf Preiss Witnesses: (printed name: | |
| Date: Witnesses: (printed name:) | See page Norbert Rahn Witnesses: (printed name: | |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 022791 FRAME: 0196

| | 5 |
|--|--|
| Date: | Assaf Govari |
| Witnesses: | Witnesses: |
| (printed name:) | (printed name:) |
| Date: <u>June 2</u> ,2009 Witnesses: <u>Simone Prumes</u> (printed name: <u>Simone Prumer</u>) Date: | (printed name: <u><u>Preben</u>) <u>See page 6</u> Assaf Preiss Witnesses:</u> |
| (printed name:) | (printed name:) |
| Date: June 2, 2009 Witnesses: 1. H (printed name: Markus Rossineier) | Norbert Rahn Witnesses: (printed name: Andreas Schwabe) |

See sag Date: Assaf Govari Witnesses: Witnesses: (printed name: (printed name: Sec pa Date: Dr. Matthias John Witnesses: Witnesses: (printed name: (printed name: Date: 3- JUN- 2009 Assaf Preiss Witnesses: Witnesses: RES JACOB (printed name: .) (printed name: C See 20 Date: Norbert Rahn Witnesses: Witnesses: (printed name: (printed name:_

6

PATENT REEL: 022791 FRAME: 0198

2007P04610WOUS

RECORDED: 06/08/2009